District I
1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

For temporary pits, closed-loop systems, and below-grade tanks, submit to the appropriate NMOCD District Office
For permanent pits and exceptions submit to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office and provide a copy to the appropriate NMOCD District Office

Y
ノ

Pit, Closed-Loop System, Below-Grade Tank, or Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application

ヘン	<u>11000</u>	sea / literilati	i v C ivicuitou	1 OIMILL OI	Ciobuic.	r imit tibb	, ii cation		
0,0	••		pit, closed-loop to an existing p only submitted	system, below ermit	-grade tank,	, or proposed	l alternative	method	system,
Instruc	tions: Please submit			ndividual pit. cl	os <i>ed-loon</i> sys	tem helow-ai	rade tank or i	alternative	reauest
Please be advised	that approval of this redoes approval relieve	quest does not reliev	e the operator of la	ability should op	erations result	in pollution of	surface water	r, ground wa	ater or the
Operator: <u>Ener</u>	rVest Operating, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			OGRID#·	143199			
Address 100	1 Fannın Street Suite	800							
Facility or well	nameJicarılla C 5								
API Number:	30-039-08160			CD Permit Num	oer				
	I Section								
Center of Propo	sed Design. Latitude	36 470295		Longitude	-107 3041	03		NAD []1927 🛭 1983
Surface Owner	☐ Federal ☐ State	☐ Private ☑ Triba	al Trust or Indian	Allotment					
2							DAI	JD AUG 8	2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Pit: Subse	ction F or G of 19 15	5 17 11 NMAC							
Temporary:	Drilling Workov	er					UIL	. CONS. I	DIV.
Permanent [☐ Emergency ☐ Ca	vitation 🔲 P&A						DIST. 3	<u> </u>
☐ Lined ☐ U	Inlined Liner type:	Thickness	mil 🔲 LLDI	PE 🗌 HDPE [□PVC □C	Other		_	
☐ String-Reinf	forced								
Liner Seams	☐ Welded ☐ Factor	y 🗌 Other		Volume _	bt	ol Dimension	ns. L>	(W	x D
Type of Operatintent) Drying Pad Lined Ur	System: Subsection Drugger P&A ☐ Drugger Drug	Iling a new well Steel Tanks Ha Thickness] Workover or Dri ul-off Bins	her HDP				-	
4.	4 1 6 1	1 - 610 15 17 11 20		***************************************					
	e tank: Subsection								
	95 bbl Type o			er					
	ion material			6 1.0	a contract		- 60		
-	containment with leal								
	ewalls and liner \(\simeq \)								
Liner type. This	ckness	mil [_]	HDE LAC	☑ Otner					
5 Alternative	Method:						**		

Submittal of an exception request is required Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval

Fencing: Subsection D of 19 15 17 11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits, temporary pits, and below-grade tanks) Chain link, six feet in height, two strands of barbed wire at top (Required if located within 1000 feet of a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution or church) Four foot height, four strands of barbed wire evenly spaced between one and four feet Alternate. Please specify:					
Netting: Subsection E of 19 15.17 11 NMAC (Applies to permanent pits and permanent open top tanks) Screen Netting Other Monthly inspections (If netting or screening is not physically feasible)					
Signs: Subsection C of 19.15 17 11 NMAC ☐ 12"x 24", 2" lettering, providing Operator's name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers ☐ Signed in compliance with 19.15 3 103 NMAC					
Administrative Approvals and Exceptions: Justifications and/or demonstrations of equivalency are required Please refer to 19.15 17 NMAC for guidance. Please check a box if one or more of the following is requested, if not leave blank: Administrative approval(s). Requests must be submitted to the appropriate division district or the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau consideration of approval Exception(s) Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval	office for				
Siting Criteria (regarding permitting): 19.15.17 10 NMAC Instructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the application. Recommendations of accept material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the approoffice or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of a Applicant must attach justification for request. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. Siting criteria does not apply to dry above-grade tanks associated with a closed-loop system.	opriate district approval.				
Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the temporary pit, permanent pit, or below-grade tank. - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS, Data obtained from nearby wells	☐ Yes ☐ No				
Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark) - Topographic map, Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	Yes No				
Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application. (Applies to temporary, emergency, or cavitation pits and below-grade tanks) - Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site, Aerial photo, Satellite image	Yes No				
Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application (Applies to permanent pits) - Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo, Satellite image	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA				
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search, Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No				
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended - Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality	☐ Yes ☐ No				
Within 500 feet of a wetland - US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map, Topographic map, Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No				
Within the area overlying a subsurface mine. - Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division					
Within an unstable area. - Engineering measures incorporated into the design, NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources, USGS, NM Geological Society, Topographic map	☐ Yes ☐ No				
Within a 100-year floodplain FEMA map	☐ Yes ☐ No				

Form C-144

Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits, and Below-grade Tanks Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19 15 17 9 NMAC Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. Hydrogeologic Report (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19.15 17 9 NMAC Hydrogeologic Data (Temporary and Emergency Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subsection B of 19 15.17.9 NMAC Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15.17.10 NMAC Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17 11 NMAC Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 12 NMAC Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15 17 9 NMAC and 19.15.17 13 NMAC Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number or Permit Number
Closed-loop Systems Permit Application Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. Geologic and Hydrogeologic Data (only for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.10 NMAC Design Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17 11 NMAC Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17 12 NMAC Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Previously Approved Design (attach copy of design) API Number:
Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan API Number (Applies only to closed-loop system that use above ground steel tanks or haul-off bins and propose to implement waste removal for closure)
Permanent Pits Permit Application Checklist: Subsection B of 19.15 17 9 NMAC Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. Hydrogeologic Report - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15 17 9 NMAC Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15.17.10 NMAC Climatological Factors Assessment Certified Engineering Design Plans - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17 11 NMAC Dike Protection and Structural Integrity Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17 11 NMAC Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17 11 NMAC Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17.11 NMAC Quality Control/Quality Assurance Construction and Installation Plan Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 12 NMAC Freeboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19 15 17 11 NMAC Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, including H ₂ S, Prevention Plan Emergency Response Plan Oil Field Waste Stream Characterization Monitoring and Inspection Plan Erosion Control Plan Closure Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection C of 19 15 17.9 NMAC and 19 15 17 13 NMAC
Proposed Closure: 19 15 17 13 NMAC Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the proposed closure plan.
Type Drilling Workover Emergency Cavitation P&A Permanent Pit Below-grade Tank Closed-loop System Alternative Proposed Closure Method Waste Excavation and Removal Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only) On-site Closure Method (Only for temporary pits and closed-loop systems) In-place Burial On-site Trench Burial Alternative Closure Method (Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau for consideration)
Waste Excavation and Removal Closure Plan Checklist: (19 15 17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plan. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19 15.17.13 NMAC Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings) Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19 15 17 13 NMAC Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19.15.17 13 NMAC

Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19 15 17 13. Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for the disposal of liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if facilities are required.	
Disposal Facility Name Disposal Facility Permit Number	
Disposal Facility Name Disposal Facility Permit Number.	
Will any of the proposed closed-loop system operations and associated activities occur on or in areas that will not be used for future see Yes (If yes, please provide the information below) No	rvice and operations?
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19 15 17.13 NMAC Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19 15.17.13 NMAC	AC .
Siting Criteria (regarding on-site closure methods only): 19.15 17.10 NMAC Instructions: Each siting criteria requires a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable sou provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the appropriate dis considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval. Just demonstrations of equivalency are required. Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance.	trict office or may be
Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste - NM Office of the State Engineer - twaters database search, USGS, Data obtained from nearby wells	Yes No
Ground water is between 50 and 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search, USGS, Data obtained from nearby wells	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA
Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS, Data obtained from nearby wells	☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ NA
Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 feet of any other significant watercourse or lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark) - Topographic map, Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 300 feet from a permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church in existence at the time of initial application - Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo, Satellite image	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic or stock watering purposes, or within 1000 horizontal feet of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application. - NM Office of the State Engineer - iWATERS database, Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended. - Written confirmation or verification from the municipality; Written approval obtained from the municipality	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within 500 feet of a wetland - US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map, Topographic map, Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within the area overlying a subsurface mine - Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD-Mining and Mineral Division	Yes No
Within an unstable area. - Engineering measures incorporated into the design, NM Bureau of Geology & Mineral Resources, USGS, NM Geological Society, Topographic map	☐ Yes ☐ No
Within a 100-year floodplain FEMA map	☐ Yes ☐ No
On-Site Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17 13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure plan a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. Siting Criteria Compliance Demonstrations - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15 17 10 NMAC Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19 15 17 13 NMAC Construction/Design Plan of Burial Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17 11 NMAC Construction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for in-place burial of a drying pad) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17 13 NMAC Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (for liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings or in case on-site closure standards canr. Soil Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19 15 17 13 NMAC Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection I of 19 15 17 13 NMAC Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17 13 NMAC	.15 17 11 NMAC

10
Operator Application Certification: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
Name (Print) Janet M. Bienski Title Regulatory Assistant
Signature. Date 07/25/2012
e-mail address: jbienski@enervest net Telephone: 713-495-1571
OCD Approval: Permit Application (including closure plan) Closure Plan (only) OCD Conditions (see attachment) OCD Representative Signature: Approval Date: 2/0/20 2 Title: OCD Permit Number:
Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure completion): Subsection K of 19.15.17 13 NMAC Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior to implementing any closure activities and submitting the closure report. The closure report is required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion of the closure activities. Please do not complete this section of the form until an approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.
☐ Closure Completion Date: 10/14/2011
Closure Method: Waste Excavation and Removal On-Site Closure Method Alternative Closure Method Waste Removal (Closed-loop systems only) If different from approved plan, please explain.
23. Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: Instructions: Please indentify the facility or facilities for where the liquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed. Use attachment if more than two facilities were utilized.
Disposal Facility Name Disposal Facility Permit Number
Disposal Facility Name Disposal Facility Permit Number
Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activities performed on or in areas that <i>will not</i> be used for future service and operations? Yes (If yes, please demonstrate compliance to the items below) No
Required for impacted areas which will not be used for future service and operations Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique
Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are attached. Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division) Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure) Plot Plan (for on-site closures and temporary pits) Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable) Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (required for on-site closure) Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation Re-vegetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation) On-site Closure Location Latitude Longitude NAD 1927 1983
25.
Operator Closure Certification: I hereby certify that the information and attachments submitted with this closure report is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also certify that the closure complies with all applicable closure requirements and conditions specified in the approved closure plan
Name (Print) Title
Signature Date

e-mail address._

Telephone: _

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

P. O. UOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-78

All distances must be from the cuter boundaries of the Section.

Operator			L	e8 P e					Well No.
	UCTION COMPAN		<u> </u>	JICA	ARILLA AP	ACHE 102	2		30A
Unit Letter	Section	Township	i 	Hange		County			
D	10		6 n		ТМ	Rio	Arriba		
Actual Footage Loc		Ma - 41.		~~					
970 Ground Level Elev:	feet from the Producing For	North	line and	550 ∞ı		t from the	West		ine
6907	Producting For	Mesa Ve	J -		nco Mesa V	Iorda		,	ted Acreage: V 320
								<u> </u>	Actes
1. Outline th	e acreage dedica	ited to the	subject well	by col	dred pencil	or hachure	marks on t	he pla	t below.
	nan one lease is nd royalty).	dedicated	to the well,	outline	each and ide	entify the	ownership	thereof	(both as to working
	n one lease of dommunitization, u				to the well,	have the	interests o	fallo	wners been consoli-
Yes	No If a	nswer is "y	es," type of o	consolid	lation				<u></u>
7.6	. 44		1	. •			•••		
	is "no," list the finecessary.)	owners and	tract descrip	ptions w	nich have a	ctually be	en consolic	lated. (Use reverse side of
	•	ad to the w	all matil all in	nterecto	have been	aana alida	tad (hu aa-		zation, unitization,
									ved by the Commis-
sion.	ing, or otherwise,	0. 4.1.1.1 4 7.	on onenaire (u, 01,		on intoics	is, has been	a appro	ved by the Commis-
							1		
				1				CER	TIFICATION
	ĺ			t					
970	ı			1			I hereby	certify i	hat the information con-
8				1					true and complete to the
				1			best of n	ny knowi I	edge and belief.
5501	i			. !)	Dal	C.H.	Strolmaker
	' - - 						DALE H	. ѕноі	MAKER .
	1			i			Position		
	i			· 🗿 l			DISTRIC	CT ENC	SINEER
	i			l			Company		
	1			1		ı		RODUC	CTION COMPANY
	Sec	•		I .			MARCH 1	R 10	923
	ì			1		1	rizi(Cii j	0, 13	703
									}
							I hereby	certify	that the well location
	1	-	-10	i		i	1	•	at was platted from field
	DEC.	= 1 W F	. IM	Ĺ	1 6		1	•	surveys made by me or
	13 B C		, Mi	-: (18		İ	under my	supervi	sion, and that the same
	الماليات الماليات		اشمسير بحنيرا				is true	and corr	ect to the best of my
	$-M\mathcal{U}$	512 J	18EU		ϵ_{BO}		knowledg	e and be	lief.
		`` _ `_ `	- Kr	్ చె3 ,	^4	_\			
	1 1	J	REC	14.1	SURVE'	/			
	1	- 1	1	2, pc	ICAL N. W.		Date Survey	- کاور	2.6.5
	ı		ے (GEON G	A STATE OF THE STA		March	9, 19	83
	1		1 11. 26	FAMILIA			1 ' "		onal Engineer
	1			1			and Can	d/Survey	2 2
	,			i]	open	CAT	Sent 1
	<u> </u>						Certificates	No.	TT JT.
	Scal	e: 1"=100	201				3950	A	

EnerVest Operating, LLC

Below-Grade Tank Closure Report

Lease & Well: Jicarilla C5 API No: 30-039-08160

In accordance with Rule 19.15.17.13 NMAC, the following information describes the closure of the below-grade tank on the above well. All proper documentation regarding closure activities is being included with the C-144, closure report. This below-grade tank was constructed prior to June 16, 2008, the effective date of this rule.

The surface owner shall be notified of the closure of this below-grade tank.

Manuel Myore/Bureau of Indian Affairs was notified of the closure of this belowgrade tank via U. S. Mail Registered Mail with a Return Receipt Requested on September 22, 2010.

At least a 72 hour notice will be given to the appropriate division district office, via U. S. Mail or electronic e-mail, prior to the closure of any below-grade tank.

The Aztec OCD Office was notified on October 7, 2011 via email of the proposed closure operations for this below-grade tank.

All free standing liquids will be removed prior to any other activity concerning the closure of the below-grade tank. All liquids were disposed of in a division-approved facility in a manner that the appropriate division district office approves.

All recovered liquids were disposed of at TNT Land Farm/Permit #NM-01-008. This below-grade tank was steam-cleaned and sold for private use.

Upon removal of the below-grade tank from its containment area, the surface directly below this tank will be inspected for any visible signs of leakage. If leakage is detected, a grab sample will be taken from that area. Also, a five point composite sample will be taken from where the tank was sitting. All samples will be analyzed for the following:

Components	Test Method	Limits (mg/Kg)
Benzene	EPA SW-846 8021B or 8260B	0.2
BTEX	EPA SW-846 8021B or 8260B	50
TPH	EPA SW-846 418.1	100
Chlorides	EPA 300.1	250 or background, whichever is greater

The results of all sampling shall be reported to the division on Form C-141.

Upon removal of this below-grade tank, there was no visible evidence of any leakage. a five point composite sample was taken from where the tank was sitting. The samples were sent in for analysis and the results reported to the OCD Aztec Office on C-141 on May 6, 2011. The results of all testing were within tolerance levels as established by the OCD.

Upon sampling has confirmed no leaks were evidence, the area was back filled and surrounding area restored. These below-grade tanks are on the approved pad sites and no re-seeding was performed.

Photographic evidence of this work was taken and will be submitted with our completed C-144 for the closure of this below-grade tank.

Bienski, Janet

From:

Young, Ronnie

Sent:

Friday, October 07, 2011 8 40 AM

To:

Bienski, Janet

Subject:

FW Enervest Operating Notice of Pit Closure - C3, C4, C4E, C5, C5M

From: Gardner, Wilbert

Sent: Friday, October 07, 2011 8:38 AM

To: 'brandon.powell@state.nm.us'; 'dksandoval@yahoo.com'

Cc: Ahrens, Mickey; Deal, Chester; Young, Ronnie **Subject:** Enervest Operating Notice of Pit Closure

Brandon/Dixon:

Enervest Operating is planning on closing the following below grade pits starting on Thursday, October 13, 2011 at 08:00 – weather permitting.

C-3 30-039-08098 C-4 30-039-08139 C-4E 30-039-22298 C-5 30-039-08160 C-5M 30-039-22315

All of the above referenced below grade pits have been sampled per state regulations and found to be in compliance for closure.

Thank you.

Lee Gardner CHMM, CSP
Sr. HSE Specialist
Enervest Operating LLC
2700 Farmington, Bldg K, Suite #1
Farmington, NM 87401
Office 505-325-0318 Ext 13
Mobile 505-320-7924
Wgardner@enervest.net

Bienski, Janet

From: Sent:

Gardner, Wilbert

To: Subject: Friday, October 14, 2011 10 00 AM Young, Ronnie, Bienski, Janet Pit closures Jic C5 and C5M

Janet/Ronnie:

The below grade tanks pit on the C-5 and the C-5M have been closed. The pictures are posted on the Y drive.

Thanks.

Lee Gardner CHMM, CSP
Sr. HSE Specialist
Enervest Operating LLC
2700 Farmington, Bldg K, Suite #1
Farmington, NM 87401
Office 505-325-0318 Ext 13
Mobile 505-320-7924
Wgardner@enervest.net

Bienski, Janet

From:

Bienski, Janet

Sent:

Wednesday, November 02, 2011 4 51 PM

To:

'Powell, Brandon, EMNRD'

Subject:

Below Grade Tank Complete - Jicarilla C-5 and Jicarilla C-5M

Jicarilla C-5, API 30-039-08160

Jicarilla C-5M, API 30-039-22315

On October 14, 2011, we removed the existing below-grade tanks with no evidence of leakage. We leveled the bottom of containment area, poured 6" thick steel reinforcement bottom with tie downs; poured 6" thick steel reinforcement side walls with automatic shut-off detection. We backfilled around the ring, leaving the top 6" above the ground level to deter run-off. There are 6" steel I-Beams attached to the bottom of the tanks.

We have photographic evidence of our work on file should you need to see it.

Thank you

Janet Bienski

Regulatory Assistant

713-495-1571

District I
1625 N French Dr , Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S St Francis Dr , Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action											
						OPERA'	ror	I:	itial Report		Final Report
Name of Co		EnerVest				Contact	Ronnie L.				
			Houston,	Texas 77002		Telephone 1		5-6530			
Facility Nar	ne Jicari	lla C #5		<u>.</u>	F	acility Typ	e Gas Well	Below-Gra	de Tank		
Surface Ow	ner Jicari	lla Indian Na	ation	Mineral C)wner			API	No. 30-03	9-0816	50
	LOCATION OF RELEASE										
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/S	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Lii	e County		
I	24	26 N	05 W	1850	Sou	ıth	790	East		Rio Arri	ba
			L	atitude36.47	0295	_ Longitud	le107.304103	_			
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE				
Type of Rele		None				Volume of	Release		ne Recovered		
Source of Re							Iour of Occurrence	e Date a	nd Hour of I	Discover	у
Was Immedia	ate Notice (·	137 37 - 5		If YES, To	Whom?				
			Yes L	No Not R	equired						
By Whom?						Date and I					
Was a Water	course Reac		Yes [] No		If YES, Ve	olume Impacting	the Watercourse	·.		
TC 31/-4											
If a Watercou	irse was im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.	•							
										_	
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*							
									•		
		1	No release	detected; Closure	e of belov	w-grade tank	•				:
ļ	1.60 . 1	1.01									
Describe Are	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*							
1)
							knowledge and u				
							nd perform correc				
1 -							arked as "Final R	-			•
	should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other										
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.											
		<u>.</u>					OIL CON	SERVATIO	N DIVIS	ION	
		1	1				<u> </u>			2011	1
Signature:	Bu	- L	40	pre							
Printed Name Ronnie L. Young Approved by Environmental Specialist:											
Title:	Regulatory	Manager				Approval Da	te:	Expirat	ion Date:		
E-mail Addre		ung@enerves	t net			Conditions o		•			
E-man Audre	.ss. 1y0	ung (went) ves	t.IICt			Conditions 0	ı Approvat.		Attach	ed 🗌	
	pt 1, 2011			713-495-6530							
* Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	arv								



August 31, 2011

LEE GARDNER

ENERVEST

2700 FARMINGTON BLD K SUITE #1

FARMINGTON, NM 87401

RE: C - 5 CLOSURE

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/24/11 12:00.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP for:

Method SW-846 8021 Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes
Method SW-846 8260 Benzene, Toluene, Ethyl Benzene, and Total Xylenes

Method TX 1005 Total Petroleum Hydorcarbons

Certificate number T104704398-08-TX. Accreditation applies to solid and chemical materials and non-potable water matrices.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celey D. Keine

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



Analytical Results For:

ENERVEST
LEE GARDNER
2700 FARMINGTON BLD K SUITE #1
FARMINGTON,NM, 87401
Fax To: NOT GIVEN

Received: Reported:

08/24/2011

08/31/2011

Project Name: Project Number: C - 5 CLOSURE NOT GIVEN

Project Location:

NONE GIVEN

Sampling Date:

08/22/2011

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Jod: Henson

Sample ID: C - 5 #1 (H101793-01)

BTEX 8021B	mg	/kg	Analyze	d By: CMS					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifie
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/26/2011	ND	2.00	99.8	2.00	5.97	
Toluene*	0.064	0.050	08/26/2011	ND	1.93	96.5	2.00	8.86	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/26/2011	ND	1.99	99.3	2.00	9.08	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	08/26/2011	ND	5.98	99.7	6.00	7.79	
Surrogate 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	118	% 64 4-13	4						
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg	/kg	Analyze	d By: HM					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	48.0	16.0	08/25/2011	ND	432	108	400	0.00	
TPH 418.1	mg	/kg	Analyzed By: AB						
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
TPH 418.1	142	100	08/31/2011	ND	970	89.0	1090	11.7	
TPH 8015M	mg	/kg	Analyze	d By: ab					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	08/26/2011	ND	197	98.3	200	2.74	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	08/26/2011	ND	176	87.9	200	0.360	
Total TPH C6-C28	<10.0	10.0	08/26/2011	ND	372	93.1	400	1.61	
Surrogate 1-Chlorooctane	85 4	% 55 5-15	i4						
Surrogate 1-Chlorooctadecane	93 8	% 57 6-15	ī8						

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tons, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for indidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celuy D. Keine

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

*** Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any dalm arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such dalm is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Page_	1	of \	\

FOR GAL USE ONLY

GAL JOB #

Client. FAF A 11 = 12 T	NOTES	
Contact WEE SURDNER	1) Ensure proper container packaging	Table 1. – Matrix Type
Address: 2700 FIRTHER TO III	2) Ship samples promptly following collection	1 = Surface Water, 2 = Ground Wa
FARTINGTON WY 81401	3) Designate Sample Reject Disposition.	3 = Soil/Sediment, 4 = Rinsate, 5 =
Phone Number: 505 - 320 - 7924	PO#	6 = Waste, 7 = Other (Specify)
FAX Number:	Project Name. = -6 CLOS VIGE	Samplers Signature: Zee

Lab Name Green Ana	(9	(970) 247-4220 FAX (970) 247-4227									Analyses Required													
Address: 75 Suttle S	Street, Durar	igo, CO 813	303																					
Collection			Miscellaneous				Preservative(s)																	
Sample ID	Date	Time	Collected by: (Inst.)	Matrix Type From Table 1	No. of Containers	Sample Filtered ? Y/N	Unpicserved (Ice Only)	HN03	НСГ	H2SO4	NAOH	Other (Specify)	BTEX	、カムソ	6 90 4 088	BRIDE	13						Comm	ents
155	8/22	14.47	66	3	-	N	4						እ	7	λ	X	X_							
2																	<u>'</u>							
3.			<u> </u>										į											
4																								
5																								
6																								
7.																								
8.																							<u> </u>	
9.											.,											<u> </u>		
10			<u> </u>							,	- ''	i			/	7								
Relinquished by.	wkh	<u> </u>		Date	\ }\ }	\	Time	2; _O	0	Recei	ved/6	ÿ. j. j./j.	LIA	Á	1	1/2	ÜL	1			Darë,	77/	// Tim	+700
Relinquished by				Date				ime Redevoor By				Menson 7						1999	124/11 177:00					

* Sample Reject. [] Return [] Dispose [] Store (30 Days)

30 #26

Page 4 of 4

From: (713) 495-5387 Janet Bienski EnerVest, Ltd. 1001 Fannin, Suite 800 Origin ID: EIXA



Ship Date 01SEP11 ActWgt 1.0 LB CAD. 4255649/INET3180

Delivery Address Bar Code

Houston, TX 77002 SHIP TO: (505) 334-6178

BILL SENDER

Brandon Powell New Mexico Oil Conservation Div. 1000 RIO BRAZOS RD

AZTEC. NM 87410

Ref# Invoice # PO# Dept #

7951 4435 1629 TRK# 0201

XX FMNA

FRI - 02 SEP PM PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

> 87410 NM-US **ABQ**



After printing this label

- 1 Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer
- 2 Fold the printed page along the horizontal line
- 3 Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss Maximum for terms of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelly, precious metals, negotiable porturners and other terms listed in our Sequence Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide









